

























Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0421969-001-EI/57	07/11/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.05	72.32	David Armacost-Avenida Del Sol, Lot 2 (MOD_199)
0408541-001-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.11	72.21	Holiday Builders-Rexford Street, Lot 24 Block 201 (MOD_200)
0239820-002-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.03	72.18	Holiday Builders-6977 Liberty Street (MOD_201)
0231626-003-EI/57	09/29/2021	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.06	72.12	Holiday Builders-6983 Liberty Street (MOD_202)
0412303-001-EI/46	08/03/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.19	71.93	FLTMRPHA, LLC-Troy Russo-Parish Blvd, Mary Esther, Parcel A (MOD_203)
0412309-001-EI/46	08/03/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.19	71.74	FLTMRPHA, LLC-Troy Russo-Parish Blvd, Mary Esther, Parcel B (MOD_204)
0398410-002-EI/57	06/24/2022	FDEP	09/14/2022		0.08	71.66	Robbins Investment, LLC-8405 Sevilla Street (MOD_205)
0421078-001-EI/57	09/01/2022	FDEP	09/14/2022		0.17	71.49	Robbins Builders, Inc.-8389 09/01/2022 Sevilla St (MOD_206)
IND-113-289108-2	09/13/2022	NWFWMD	09/14/2022		0.01	71.48	The Proper at Soundview Boardwalk-Dax Campbell-intersection of Soundview Trail and McAbee Court (MOD_207)
0412038-001-EI/57	12/03/2021	FDEP	09/22/2022		0.32	71.16	Matthew Cook-Windmill Drive, Gulf Breeze (MOD_208)
421095-001-EI/57	09/01/2022	FDEP	09/22/2022		0.12	71.04	Robbins Builders Inc.- 8417 Sevilla Street (MOD_209)
0423712-001-EI/57	09/14/2022	FDEP	10/03/2022		0.12	70.92	Panhandle Developers, LLC-1645 Ponderosa Dr (MOD_210)
IND-033-296094-2	10/14/2022	NWFWMD	10/17/2022		0.24	70.68	Ronny's Carwash Express, LLC-US Highway 98 & Tampico Boulevard (MOD_211)
0421052-001-EI/57	09/28/2022	FDEP	10/24/2022		0.16	70.52	Robbins Builders, Inc-Justin Robbins-8385 Sevilla Street Lot 6 (MOD_212)
0397456-003-EM	06/21/2022	FDEP	10/24/2022		0.13	70.39	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-7756 Frankfort Street (MOD_213)

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
419236-001-EI/57	10/24/2022	FDEP	10/28/2022		0.18	70.21	Robbins Builders, Inc.-Justin Robbins-9079 East River Drive (MOD_214)
0420928-001-EI/57	10/13/2022	FDEP	11/03/2022		0.07	70.14	Holiday Builders-David Armacost-Lot 1, 2304 Avenia De Sol (MOD_215)
0415135-001-EI/57	04/05/2022	FDEP	11/14/2022		0.12	70.02	Holiday Builders c/o David Armacost-6716 Kempton Street (MOD_216)
0415388-001-EI/57	03/03/2022	FDEP	11/16/2022		0.17	69.85	Holiday Builders c/o David Armacost-1940 Sunrise Drive (MOD_217)
0423718-001-EI/57	12/02/2022	FDEP	12/21/2022		0.05	69.80	Panhandle Developers, LLC-4399 Carol Ct., Gulf Breeze (MOD_218)
0424449-001-EI/57	10/21/2022	FDEP	01/18/2023		0.16	69.64	Flynn Building Specialists, LLC-Lot 20, Longview Street, Navarre (MOD_219)
0427608-001-EI/57	01/17/2023	FDEP	01/25/2023		0.12	69.52	Robert Gabreski-3861 Ebb Tide Ln, Gulf Breeze (MOD_220)
IND-113-299356-1	12/13/2021	NWFWMD	02/03/2023		0.53	68.99	SRCO Edgewood Drive Drainage and Roadway Improvements- Edgewood Drive, Navarre (MOD_221)
0425075-001-EI/57	11/02/2022	FDEP	02/07/2023		0.21	68.78	Alyssa Elman-Timber Ln, Navarre (MOD_222)
IND-113-305822-1	07/18/2022	NWFWMD	02/23/2023		0.12	68.66	87 Oasis RV Park-Paris Wells-8442 Laredo Street, Navarre (MOD_223)

*Freshwater Mixed Harwood*

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release		DEP	1/8/10	5.6		5.6	QMS, preservation, financial
293015-001	2/12/2010	DEP	4/1/10		4.5	1.1	FGT VIII Transmission Line
hydrology release		DEP	12/1/10	3.7		4.8	complete construction
first burn release		DEP	12/1/10	3.7		8.5	burn north of I-10
veg. treatment		DEP	12/20/11	5.6		14.1	initial tree planting & exotic control
First Interim Success		DEP	3/6/14	4.7		18.8	First Interim Success

Site #: 284438

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
57-320822-003-EM 1668	4/22/2014 12/15/2014	DEP DEP	4/30/14 2/2/15		0.09 0.01	18.71 18.7	Pace Water System GE/Big Oak Loop
57-0329821-001 1567	2/27/2015 4/10/2014	DEP NWFWMMD	3/18/15 6/15/16		0.04 0.5	18.66 18.16	Abram, Michael Vulcan Cantonment Terminal Facility
2nd Interim release 17-0078431-007-EI		DEP DEP	8/26/16 11/18/16	4.7		22.86 22.84	Second Interim Success Gulf Power Company
IND-113-17386-1 0304998-007-EI	8/18/2016 7/31/2017	NWFWMMD FDEP	1/25/17 2/1/18		0.5 0.15	22.34 22.19	Teramore Development, LLC Ascend Performance Materials, LLC_(MOD 046)
IND-091-18043-3 0367308-001-EI	9/26/2018 8/31/2018	NWFWMMD FDEP	11/20/18 12/7/18		0.15 0.09	22.04 21.95	Jason McKeen_Driveway Relocation-VRE Crestview, LLC_(MOD 059) Scout Mason_Holley By the Sea Subdivision_(MOD 062)
0375187-001 IND-113-288553-1	07/16/2019 11/01/2019	FDEP NWFWMMD	10/8/19 11/8/19		0.35 0.04	21.60 21.56	Gulf Power Cotton Creek Solar (MOD_080) Texas Roadhouse Holdings, LLC (MOD_086)
0072498-005-EI/17 Third Interim Release	12/05/2019	FDEP	12/16/19		7.11	14.45	Gulf Power Company Crist Lateral Pipeline (MOD_093)
IND-113-289533-1	04/30/2020	FDEP NWFWMMD	04/30/2020 05/20/2020	0.42		14.87 14.79	Third Interim Release D.R. Horton-Amanda Fussell: The Lakes of Woodbine (MOD_106)
0298775-004-EI/46	02/11/2020	FDEP	06/03/2020		3.47	11.32	Hurlburt Field Air Force Base-Department of Army (MOD_107)
IND-113-288282-1	10/22/2019	NWFWMMD	06/03/2020		0.42	10.90	Michael Schmidt-Santa Rosa County-Pea Ridge Connector (MOD_109)
IND-113-289108-2	09/13/2022	NWFWMMD	09/14/2022		0.07	10.83	The Proper at Soundview Boardwalk-Dax Campbell-intersection of Soundview Trail and McAbee Court (MOD_207)